## 502681949 02/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728556

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		<u> </u>		
		N	Name	Execution Date	
RALPH GREEN			Tamo	02/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	MERCK SHAF	RP & DC	DHME CORP.		
Street Address:	126 EAST LIN	ICOLN A	AVENUE		
City:	RAHWAY				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	1			
Postal Code:	07065				
Proper	ty Type		Number		
Proper Application Numbe		141784			
Application Numbe	r: DE DATA	I	464		
Application Numbe	CE DATA	))813-75 -813-750	505		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	r: CE DATA (240- 240- grad	))813-75 -813-750 dy.white(	464 505 00 @patentrep.com		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence with	r: CE DATA (240- 240- grad III be sent via US Ma	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white@ <i>iil when</i> 1	464 505 00 @patentrep.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	r:  (240 240- grace  ### be sent via US Mane:  LAW	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white( ail when a	464 505 00 @patentrep.com		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA  (240- grad  ### be sent via US Ma ne: LAW 1060 SUI	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white( iil when V OFFIC 05 CONO TE 207	464 505 00 @patentrep.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CES OF GRADY L. WHITE, LLC CORD STREET		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	CE DATA  (240- grad  ### be sent via US Ma ne: LAW 1060 SUI	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white( iil when V OFFIC 05 CONO TE 207	464 505 00 @patentrep.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CES OF GRADY L. WHITE, LLC		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r:  (240 240- grad  (If be sent via US Ma ne: LAW 1060 SUI	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white( iil when V OFFIC 05 CONO TE 207	464 505 00 @patentrep.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CES OF GRADY L. WHITE, LLC CORD STREET		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA  (240- 240- grace  If be sent via US Mane: LAW 1060 SUIT KEN	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white( iil when V OFFIC 05 CONO TE 207	464 505 500 @patentrep.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CES OF GRADY L. WHITE, LLC CORD STREET ON, MARYLAND 20895		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wire Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA  (240- 240- grace  If be sent via US Mane: LAW 1060 SUIT KEN	0)813-75 -813-750 dy.white( iil when V OFFIC 05 CONO TE 207	464 505 500 @patentrep.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. EES OF GRADY L. WHITE, LLC CORD STREET ON, MARYLAND 20895 15332-30007US1		

PATENT REEL: 032224 FRAME: 0096

source=2014-02-11 RGB Assignment#page2.tif source=2014-02-11 RGB Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Ralph Green, residing at 2939 Bouck

Avenue, Bronx, NY 10469 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful devices for

calibrating resistivity-based sensing probes, as set forth in U.S. provisional application

no. 61/764,192, filed on February 13, 2013, bearing the title of "DEVICE AND

METHOD FOR CALIBRATING AND/OR VERIFYING THE INTEGRITY OF

RESISTIVITY-BASED SENSING PROBES," and in U.S. non-provisional application

no. 14/178,464, filed on February 12, 2014, bearing the title of "DEVICE FOR

CALIBRATING AND VERIFYING THE INTEGRITY OF RESISTIVITY-BASED

SENSING PROBES:" and

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., having an office at 126 East

Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey, 07065, United States of America (hereinafter

referred to as Assignee), wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to

convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said

patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign

countries to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and

patent applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all non-provisional patent

applications which may claim priority thereto, and any and all direct and indirect

divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part based on said non-provisional

applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries

which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and

PATENT

REEL: 032224 FRAME: 0097

extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

PATENT REEL: 032224 FRAME: 0098 AND Assignor hereby appoints the following individuals as his attorneys or agents to prosecute any and all patent applications for the above-mentioned inventions, as well as the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Grady L. White (Law Offices of Grady L. White, LLC)	Reg. No.40,874
Kimberly N. McLean (Law Offices of Grady L. White, LLC)	Reg. No. 62,378
Patricia A. Shatynski (Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.)	Reg. No. 43,109
Valerie J. Camera (Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.)	Reg. No. 35,090

**AND** Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of the inventions to Assignee at the time the inventions were made;

AND Assignor hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	February //, 2014	
		Melfelm
		Ralph Green

Country of	United States Of Ar	nerica)
State of _	New Jersey	) ss.:
County of	Union 1	

On this 11th	_day of February	// , 2014	, before me
personally came	Ralph Green	, to me known to	be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing in	nstrument, and acknowled	lged execution
of the same.			

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 032224 FRAME: 0099

**RECORDED: 02/14/2014**